PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert B. Bell	11/22/2010
John J. McNichol	11/15/2010
Joseph K. Wolf	11/16/2010
J. Michael Connelly	11/16/2010
Vincent Kehs	11/16/2010
Jeffrey C. Bowling	11/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amerimax Home Products, Inc.
Street Address:	4455 River Green Parkway
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12952078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)670-9901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-670-9000

Email: LMiller@dejazzd.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 25 STEVENS AVENUE

Address Line 4: WEST LAWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FLEX CONDUIT SYSTEM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry W. Miller

PATENT
REEL: 025395 FRAME: 0229

P \$40,00 12952078

501358460

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert B. Bell of 4858 Winterview Lane, Douglasville, GA 30135; John J. McNichol of 102 Longview Drive, Holland, PA 18966; Joseph K. Wolf of 115 Tracy Berg Road, Lancaster, PA 17603; J. Michael Connelly of 178 North Grant Street, Manheim, PA 17545; Vincent Kehs of 1 Back Country Road, Barto, PA 19504; and Jeffrey C. Bowling of 3745 Lakewood Farm Road, Cumming, GA 30041, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amerimax Home Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 4455 River Green Parkway, Duluth, GA 30096, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

LOW PROFILE CONDUIT EXTENSION FOR DOWNSPOUTS

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said **Amerimax Home Products, Inc.**, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:	11-27-10	Photose O
		Robert B. Bell
persona	I acknowledge that I was persona	TIFICATE OF WITNESS ally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is a above assignment on the date set forth. Signature of Witness
Date: _		John J. McNichol
	CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who y known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.	
]	Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, we, Robert B. Bell of 4858 Winterview Lane, Douglasville, GA 30135; John J. McNichol of 102 Longview Drive, Holland, PA 18966; Joseph K. Wolf of 115 Tracy Berg Road, Lancaster, PA 17603; J. Michael Connelly of 178 North Grant Street, Manheim, PA 17545; Vincent Kehs of I Back Country Road, Barto, PA 19504; and Jeffrey C. Bowling of 3745 Lakewood Farm Road, Cumming, GA 30041, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amerimax Home Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 4455 River Green Parkway, Duluth, GA 30096, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

LOW PROFILE CONDUIT EXTENSION FOR DOWNSPOUTS

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Amerimax Home Products, Inc., or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:	
	Robert B. Bell
	ATE OF WITNESS seent and did see the above-named inventor, who is a assignment on the date set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date: <u>November 15,2010</u>	John J. McNichol
	ATE OF WITNESS esent and did see the above-named inventor, who is reassignment on the date set forth.
MARTIN MOVER	Signature of Witness
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

Date: 11-16-10	Joseph K. Wall
	Jóseph K! Wolf
CERTI	FICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally	y present and did see the above-named inventor, who is
personally known to me, duly execute the a	above assignment on the date set forth.
JODY CIONTERO	hat hand
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date: 11-16-2013	J. Michael Cornelly
Dutc. 77 70	J. Michael Connelly
	FICATE OF WITNESS
personally known to me, duly execute the a	present and did see the above-named inventor, who is above assignment on the date set forth.
Japy GONTER	^
	Signature of Witness
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date:	Vincent Value
	Vincent Kehs
CERTII	FICATE OF WITNESS
	present and did see the above-named inventor, who is
personally known to me, duly execute the a	bove assignment on the date set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date:	
	Jeffrey C. Bowling
CEDTU	FICATE OF WITNESS
	FICATE OF WITNESS present and did see the above-named inventor, who is
personally known to me, duly execute the a	·
•	
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
rimed name of withess	Signature of withess

Date:	
	Joseph K. Wolf
I acknowledge that I was per	CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS sonally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is the the above assignment on the date set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Data	
Date:	J. Michael Connelly
	CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
	rsonally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is see the above assignment on the date set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date: 11-16-10	Vincent Kehs
I acknowledge that I was per	CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS resonally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is the the above assignment on the date set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Domme
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date:	Jeffrey C. Bowling
I acknowledge that I was pe	CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS rsonally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is ate the above assignment on the date set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

Date:	
	Joseph K. Wolf
	ATE OF WITNESS sent and did see the above-named inventor, who is e assignment on the date set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date:	J. Michael Connelly
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	ATE OF WITNESS seent and did see the above-named inventor, who is a eassignment on the date set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date:	Vincent Kehs
-	ATE OF WITNESS sent and did see the above-named inventor, who is
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date: 11/15/10	Jeffrey C. Bowling
	ATE OF WITNESS sent and did see the above-named inventor, who is a assignment on the date set forth.
LARREW Miller	Etw. Melm
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 025395 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 11/22/2010